Total 1,596,064,170 (1,032,389,675) 563,674,495 1,722,161,214 (1,205,040,860) 517,120,354

30.   CONTRIBUTION TO THE GENERAL INSURANCE FUND

(Unit: Baht)

FOR THE YEARS ENDED 31 DECEMBER

2022 2021

(Unit: Baht)

FOR THE YEARS ENDED 31 DECEMBER

2022 2021

31.   COMMITMENTS AND CONTINGENCIES

(Unit: Baht)

2022

32.   NON-LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY’S RISKS AND RISK
 MANAGEMENT POLICY

(Unit: Baht)

GROSS
PREMIUM
RESERVES

GROSS
PREMIUM
RESERVES

OUTWARD
PREMIUM
RESERVES

OUTWARD
PREMIUM
RESERVESNET NET

2022 2021

(Unit: Baht)

GROSS LOSS
RESERVES

OUTWARD LOSS
RESERVES

OUTWARD LOSS
RESERVES

OUTWARD LOSS
RESERVESNET NET

2022 2021

ANNUAL REPORT 2022 | KRUNGTHAI PANICH INSURANCE PCL.ANNUAL REPORT 2022 | KRUNGTHAI PANICH INSURANCE PCL. 107106

 The sensitivity test is the risk analysis of insurance contract liabilities that may be increased

or decreased as a result of change in assumptions used in calculation, which may impact

on both gross and net loss reserves. The risks may be caused by the frequency of loss,

value of loss and claims, or loss adjustment expenses that are not as expected.

 The impact on the best estimate of insurance liabilities of changes in key variables as at

31 December 2022 and 2021 are summarised below.

Loss ratio +10% 284,080,651 121,575,003 (121,575,003) (97,260,002)

 -10% (282,913,920) (120,408,274) 120,408,274 96,326,619

Loss development factor +1% 32,299,632 13,131,153 (13,131,153) (10,504,922)

 -1% (32,300,013) (13,131,297) 13,131,297 10,505,038

ULAE ratio +1% 9,282,741 9,282,741 (9,282,741) (7,426,193)

 -1% (9,282,741) (9,282,741) 9,282,741 7,426,193

Loss ratio +10% ���,���,��� 108,311,115 (108,311,115) (86,648,892)

 -10% (259,400,277) (105,851,378) 105,851,378 84,681,102

Loss development factor +1% 30,087,839 12,231,915 (12,231,915) (9,785,532)

 -1% (30,337,350) (12,315,682) 12,315,682 9,852,546

ULAE ratio +1% 9,045,187 9,045,187 (9,045,187) (7,236,150)

 -1% (9,045,187) (9,045,187) 9,045,187 7,236,150

32.2 Credit risk

Credit risk is the risk that the Company may suffer a financial loss as a result of a

counterparty’s inability to comply with the terms of a financial instrument. The Company is

exposed to credit risk primarily with respect to premium receivables, investment in debt

instruments, reinsurance assets and reinsurance receivables. The Company’s maximum

exposure to credit risk is limited to the book value less allowance for losses as presented in

the statement of financial position.

Cash and cash equivalents 232,379,263 - 232,379,263

Debt instruments, available-for-sale